
Order no.

valid from January 2021

Image Name Quantity ID no./ Spare part price

No. Per Order no. [SEK / pc.]
Device without VAT

Basic module          (Sheet 1/13) Execution 1

1 Transport wheel right, hub closed, set A 1 100020008MT 540
2 Transport wheel left, hub open, set A 1 100020009MT 540 
3 Power supply plug-in unit left, set B 1 100020010MT 3 465
4 Plug-in unit with wheel right, set A 1 100020011MT 625
5 B 1 100020012MT 265
6 A 1 100020013MT 135
7 Screws M3x10 IS7045 4.8 [galvanized], set A 1 100020185MT 27

8;9 Covering caps front leg, set A 1 100020014MT 150

Motor section             (Sheet 2/13) 1

1 Arm and leg trainer motor (GR63) for loop edition B 1 300983101MT 4 675
2 Motor mounting,set B 1 100020015MT 480
3 Power controller, set with software B 1 100020016MT 5 380
4 Data bus line type F B 1 300729101MT 430 
5 Load resistor, set B 1 100020017MT 150
6 B 1 100020018MT 45

Adjustment unit              (Sheet 3/13) 1

1 Bushing adjusting shaft [LO-VE] B 1 100019365MT 180
2 Adjusting shaft [LO-VE] B 1 100020108MT 1115
3 Guide tube adjusting shaft (until H04-LP-xxx) [LO-VE] B 1 100014787MT 610

Guide tube adjusting shaft (since H05-LP-xxx) [LO-VE]B 1 100019364MT 610
4 Twist protection adjusting shaft coated B 1 100019360MT 855
5 Gear wheel adjusting shaft [black] [LO-VE] B 1 100013271MT 39
6 Gear wheel servo motor [black [LO-VE] B 1 100013272MT 43
7 Servo motor 180° B 1 300984102MT 2 200
8 Sensor, set B 1 100020023MT 560
9 Line for position sensor servo B 1 301011100MT 135

10 Supply of servo motor, set B 1 100020025MT 605
11 Servo control line B 1 301021100MT 135
12 Pan-head screw ISO 7045 M3x6, set B 1 100020247MT 10
13 Pan-head screw ISO 7045 M3x10, set B 1 100020248MT 10
14 Dowel pin POM ø4x10 [LO-VE], set B 1 100020249MT 27
15 Disc ISO 7089 - 3,2, set B 1 100020250MT 2
16 Rubber washer 8x3,2x1,0 , set B 1 100020251MT 10
17 Safety ring set, DIN 471 A10x1 (until SN H04...) B 1 100020252MT 13

Safety ring set, A8x0,8 (since SN H05...) B 1 100020253MT 13

Arm trainer module          (Sheet 4/13) 1
1 Arm trainer axle, set B 1 100020027MT 4 037
2 Arm trainer locking, set B 1 100020028MT 515
3 Position sensor arm, set B 1 100020029MT 565
4 Line position sensor arm trainer [LO-AM] B 1 300982100MT 530

Legend:

A) Repairs can be carried out by customers, authorized partners and in the 

factory

B) Repairs can be carried out by authorized partners and in the factory

C) Repairs can only be carried out in the factory 

260.010/.020/.030/.039/.040

260.060/.070/.080/.090

260.100/.110/.120

Spare parts list MOTOmed loop

Standing feet back, set

Standing feet front, set

Cable tie, set

The prices indicated are subject to change!



Order no.

valid from January 2021

Image Name Quantity ID no./ Spare part price

No. Per Order no. [SEK / pc.]
Device without VAT

Leg trainer axle         (Sheet 5/13) Execution 1

1 Leg trainer axle, set B 1 100020031MT 630
2 Line position sensor leg trainer [LO-BV] B 1 300981100MT 545

Operating panel /transport handle          (Sheet 6/13) 1

1 Operating panel 7'', set B 1 100020033MT 555
2 Carrier card, set (with software) B 1 100020034MT 6 355
3 FFC line  B 1 300986100MT 80

4;6;7 B 1 100020037MT 270
5 Lower casing    A 1 100011538MT 135
6 Screws STS KN1032-new 30x16-H1-A2-1.4567, set A 1 100020186MT 53
8 Lamella caps GL22x0.8-3 [black], set A 1 100020187MT 42
9 Transport handle, set B 1 100020041MT 705

Casing           (Sheet 7/13) 1
1 Plastic casing, set A 1 100020042MT 1 980
2 Fixation, set A 1 100020043MT 60
3 B 1 100020044MT 25

Adjusting frame              (Sheet 8/13) 1

1 Locking pin D6 stainless steel M10x1-Type B A 1 100010749MT 300
2 A 1 100014205MT 425
3 Handle mount, set B 1 100020047MT 250
4 Position sensor board leg, set B 1 100020048MT 500
5 Leg trainer mount coated B 1 100012976MT 1 255

6,7 Screws, set  mmmmmmmmmm B 1 100020050MT 80
8 Hexagon head screw ISO 4017 - M8x70 - 8.8 - B 1 100001453MT 19

SoftGrip handles           (Sheet 9/13) 1

1 Handles (pair), set A 1 100020052MT 1 850
2 Clamping caps SW 13-1-G8 [black], set A 1 100020188MT 76
3 Eccentric lever clamping system M5x20 adjustable B 1 100012699MT 980
4 Plastic spacers ø25xø12x29, black, set B 1 100020189MT 95
5 Pedal crank with parallel adjustment with arm B 1 100015663MT 2 110
6 Safety ring DIN 471 A10x1, set B 1 100013285MT 20
7 Handle mount, set B 1 100020058MT 385

Plastic-coated handles (pair) with quick release clip syst. A 1 100020059MT 3 565

Plastic-coated foot shells            (Sheet 10/13) 1 not for 260.100/.110/.120

1 Plastic-coated safety foot shells flat complete A 1 100017029MT 5 545
2 Clamping caps SW 13-1-G8 [black], set A 1 100020188MT 76
3 Plastic plugs SFL 32x0,8-2,5 [black], set A 1 100020190MT 57

SoftGrip foot shells              (Sheet 10/13) 1 only for 260.100/.110/.120

1 Foot shells (pair) flat complete mounted A 1 100016911MT 4 820
2 Clamping caps SW 13-1-G8 [black], set A 1 100020188MT 80
3 Plastic plugs SFL 32x0,8-2,5 [black], set A 1 100020190MT 57

Spare parts list MOTOmed loop 260.010/.020/.030/.039/.040

260.060/.070/.080/.090

260.100/.110/.120

Legend:

A) Repairs can be carried out by customers, authorized partners and in the 

factory

B) Repairs can be carried out by authorized partners and in the factory

C) Repairs can only be carried out in the factory 

Swivelling set

Clamping piece, set

Control knob cone shaped

The prices indicated are subject to change!



Order no.

valid from January 2021

Image Name Quantity ID no./ Spare part price

No. Per Order no. [SEK / pc.]
Device without VAT

Gas spring support              (Sheet 11/13) 1 for 260.039

2 Gas spring GF6-ABAB30 / 31-200 B 1 100014260MT 2 970

1

1.1 Plastic-coated foot shells (pair), pedal rad. fixation straps A 1 100017500MT 10 090
1.2 Plastic-coated foot shells (pair), pedal rad. disinf. fix. straps A 1 100018024MT 10 978

2 QuickFix foot fastening system (pair) A 1 265.004 5 450
3 Dipped caps 10x3x40mm [orange RAL 2004] A 1 100020191MT 43

4.1 Leg guides with plastic-coated calf shells, fastening straps A 1 303.000 1 950
4.2 Leg guides with plastic-coated calf shells, disinfectable straps A 1 186.000 2 500

5 Wing screws M4x8, set [black] A 1 100020192MT 46

1

1 Tranmission axle complete, set C 1 100020197MT 5 745

Legend:

A) Repairs can be carried out by customers, authorized partners and in the 

factory

B) Repairs can be carried out by authorized partners and in the factory

C) Repairs can only be carried out in the factory 

260.010/.020/.030/.039/.040

260.060/.070/.080/.090

260.100/.110/.120

Transmission axle           (Sheet 13/13)

Pedal radius quick adjustment / QuickFix    (Sheet 12/13)

Spare parts list MOTOmed loop

1;3;   

4;5 Fixation set B 1 100020067MT

The prices indicated are subject to change!

265


